
Directorate Scrutiny Service Area 20/21
£'000

People Adult Care and Well-being Adult Social Care 130,676
People Adult Care and Well-being Provider services 9,299
People Corporate & Communities Community leadership 204
People Corporate & Communities Strategic Libraries & Learning 4,955
People Corporate & Communities Museums Service 636
People Corporate & Communities Greenspace & Gypsy Services 500
People Corporate & Communities Archives & Archaeology 1,525
People Corporate & Communities Skills & Investment including Adult learning 414
People Corporate & Communities Registration & Coroner Services 872
People Corporate & Communities Public Analyst & Scientific Advice 67
People Corporate & Communities Trading Standards 183
People Children & Families SENDIASS 95
People Children & Families Childrens Commissioning and Partnership 349
People Children & Families Historic Chs 1,663
People Children & Families Childrens S75 1,604

Total People Services 153,043

WCF Children's WCF Contract including grants 100,214

E&I Economy & Environment Business Administration and Systems -375
E&I Economy & Environment Strategic Land & Economy 1,116
E&I Economy & Environment Major Projects 35,460
E&I Economy & Environment Highways & PROW 7,144
E&I Economy & Environment Transport 11,114
E&I Economy & Environment Planning & Regulation 908
E&I Economy & Environment Network Control 567

Total Economy & Infrastructure 55,933

COACH Corporate & Communities COaCH Management 266
COACH Corporate & Communities Commercial Team 258
COACH Corporate & Communities Technology Team 504
COACH Corporate & Communities Legal & Democratic Services 5,163
COACH Corporate & Communities Property Services Function 715
COACH Corporate & Communities Programme Office Function 43

Total Commercial and Change 6,947

Finance Corporate & Communities Whole Organisation including Minimum Revenue Provision (MRP) 28,619
Finance Corporate & Communities Finance Service 1,127
CEX Corporate & Communities Chief Executive 470
CEX Corporate & Communities HR, OD & Engagement 478
CEX Corporate & Communities Remaining Cross Council Savings to be allocated -1,692

Total Chief Executive Unit 29,002

Total 345,139     



Scrutiny Directorate Service Area 20/21
£'000

Adult Care and Well-being People Adult Social Care 130,676
Adult Care and Well-being People Provider services 9,299

Total Adult Care and Well-being Scrutiny 139,975

Corporate & Communities People Community Services Leadership 204
Corporate & Communities People Strategic Libraries & Learning 4,955
Corporate & Communities People Museums Service 636
Corporate & Communities People Greenspace & Gypsy Services 500
Corporate & Communities People Registration & Coroner Services 872
Corporate & Communities People Archives & Archaeology 1,525
Corporate & Communities People Skills & Investment including Adult learning 414
Corporate & Communities People Public Analyst & Scientific Advice 67
Corporate & Communities People Trading Standards 183
Corporate & Communities COACH COaCH Management 266
Corporate & Communities COACH Commercial Team 258
Corporate & Communities COACH Technology Team 504
Corporate & Communities COACH Legal & Democratic Services 5,163
Corporate & Communities COACH Property Services Function 715
Corporate & Communities COACH Programme Office Function 43
Corporate & Communities Finance Whole Organisation including Minimum Revenue Provision (MRP) 28,619
Corporate & Communities Finance Finance Service 1,127
Corporate & Communities CEX Chief Executive 470
Corporate & Communities CEX HR, OD & Engagement 478
Corporate & Communities CEX Remaining Cross Council Savings to be allocated -1,692

Total Corporate and Communities Scrutiny 45,306

Children & Families WCF WCF Contract including grants 100,214
Children & Families People SENDIASS 95
Children & Families People Childrens Commissioning and Partnership 349
Children & Families People Historic Children's Services 1,663
Children & Families People Childrens S75 (part of Public Health) 1,604

Total Children and Families Scrutiny 103,925

Economy & Environment E&I Business Administration and Systems -375
Economy & Environment E&I Strategic Land & Economy 1,116
Economy & Environment E&I Major Projects 35,460
Economy & Environment E&I Highways & PROW 7,144
Economy & Environment E&I Transport 11,114
Economy & Environment E&I Planning & Regulation 908
Economy & Environment E&I Network Control 567

Total Economy & Environment Scrutiny 55,934

Total 345,139             
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